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QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS - 85 .
[6gh March 1923]

POSTING OF A NOTIGE DECLARING THAT NU DEED WRITTEN BY
BABU NEWAL KISHOR LAL WOULD BE ENTERTAINED FOR
REGISTRATION. ’ ' !

110. Babuy DEVAKI PRASHAD SINHA : (a) Is it & fact that in June 1922 anotice was posted on the board of the registration office at Hussainabad in the Palamau district declaring that no deed written by Babu Newal Kishor Lal, a deed-writer of Hussainabad, would be entertained and registered either at the sub-registration office at Hussainabad or at the regis- *
tration office at Daltonganj ? : o °

(b) If the answer to (a) be in the affirmative, will the

Government be pleased to lay on the table a copy of the text of the aforesaid notice ?

(¢) Will the Government be pleased to state under what law, rule or regulation was the aforesaid notice. issued ?

(d) Are the Government aware thata case under section +20
Indian Penal Code was instituted against the aforesaid Babu Newal Kishor Lal in which he was discharged by Maulavi Saijyid Muhammad Amir, the trying magistrate P j )

(¢) Are the Government aware that after the order of .
discharge in the aforesaid case, Babu Newal Kishor Lal applied to the District Registrar of Palamau for withdrawing the notice prohibiting deeds written by the former from being entertained or registered at Hussainabad or at Daltonganj, but that the said application was rejected by the District Registrar ?

(f) Do Government propose to iiiguire into the case and make a statement in the Council ?

Mr. M. G, HALLELT : (a) Yes. 3 -
(b) A copy is laid on the table.o ‘ .
(c} It was issued under no law, rule or regulation. ' ‘
) (d). Ces.
' (e) Yes. ‘ ‘

(f) No, the facts are known to Go
orders in the matter and have directed the modify the orders. |
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‘§ TRANSLATED FROM HINDIL

: NOTICE, .

] i0 are hereby informed that the writing of deeds by Newal Kishor

| Lal ,agfal;?ll,‘lllanh!i, Lal,yresidcnt, of Hussainabad, has been forbidden by the

+ Diﬁfrict Registrar of Pala_mau. Aqy deeds wg'ltte.n by hm3 shall not be accepted in the Registration office till the case instituted againet him about -

taking illegal fecs from 1 Mahadev Sahu in the name of the registration

o office; Daltonganj, is decided.

| - | S. A, YUSUF,
i The 1st. Julg{ 19225 ' ~ Bub-Registrar, Hussainabad.

{MPROVEMENTS IN THE PROCESS OF CULTIVATION AND MANUFACT-ks ' URE OF INDIGO.

~ 111, Maulavi SAIYID MUBARAK ALI: Wil the Government-be pleased to state the present-position anq prospects
:\ . of the indigo industry in the province, including any im 11?ove-men;,s effected.in the processes of its cultivation and ma,ngfact-
1 ure ‘
‘ . Mr. B. A. COLLINS : It is impossible to gj ,.~
information of the extensive kind for Which he soupe Ly oy of an answer to a Council qusteion. y m

~ The:natural-indigo.industry in Bihar apnq
‘people are aware, has suffered considerably from of synthetic indigo, originally produced in G
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